Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. PCPARTMENT OF COMMERS United Sta tatent and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Ieon C, Chenn	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
, Chain	Name: Innova Electronics Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17291 Mount Herrmann Street
Execution Date(s) June 23, 2005	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fountain Valley
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92708
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bruce B. Brunda/Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Aliso Viejo</u>	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92656	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (949)855-1246	Expiration Date
ax Number: (949)855-6371	b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Bruce B. Brunda
. Signature:	111 6 0000
Signature	July 6, 2005 Date
Bruce B. Brunda	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): EQUUS-134A
Whereas, I/We, <u>leon C. Chenn</u> , hereafter referred to as appuseful improvements in METHOD OF PROVIDING DIAGNOSTIC IN THE SALE OF PRE-OWNED VEHICLES.	olicant, have invented certain new and FORMATION IN CONNECTION WITH
for which an application for a United States Detection of	-
Application Number / for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	d on, and
Whereas, Innova Electronics Corporation of Fountain Valley, Californ	
mailing address is 17291 Mount Herrmann Street, Fountain Valle	ey, California 92708 is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improveme presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee and assigns, Assignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continual States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissuapplications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for sa countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests. Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or composed the United States, and any official of any country or composed the United States and States, and any official of the Commission of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissions as all United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representations as all Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same this assignment and sale not been made.	its successors, legal representatives under said improvements, and said ations-in-part thereof, and all United uses and extensions thereof, and all said improvements in any country or for any such application the priority. Property and other priority-conferring vements in any country or countries in any country or countries so, continuations-in-part, renewals and the Commissioner of Patents and puntries foreign to the United States, or issue all Letters Patent for said and assigns, in accordance with the sioner of Patents and Trademarks to le, and interest in and to the same, for sentatives, to the full end of the termine would have been held by me had
Executed this day of	, 20 <u><b>05</b></u> ,
executed this 23 nd day of fundamental day of	tain Valley.
leon C. Chenn	
State of Colyprania ) SS:	MARIA L. ILLIANO IBACE COMM. #1561855 Z Notary Public - California Z
State of Colyonna ) SS: County of Change	Orange County 2 My Committee Mar. 20, 2009
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	23
Seal Seal (Notary Publ	back
lote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative the signature is required. See below.	
Total of forms are submitted.	PATENT